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CITY OF ST. PETERSBURG INFRASTRUCTURE 

(July 2016)  

General Infrastructure: 

    Water Population served (functional) 

    Wastewater Population served (functional) 

    City limits (square miles) 

    Service area (square miles) 

    Water accounts 

    Sewer accounts 

    Stormwater accounts 

    Reclaimed water accounts 

 

357,168 

318,013 

60 

144 

92,630 

81,757  

81,525 

11,022 

 

Water Supply: 

    Miles of water mains 

    # of hydrants 

    # of valves 

    # of repumping stations 

    # of booster stations 

    Cosme Water Treatment Plant Capacity 

    Storage Tank Capacity 

          Oberly 

          WashingtonTerrace 

 

1,543 

6,481  

32,060  

2 

2 

68 mgd 

 

24 mg 

15.25 mg 

 

 

 

 

*1 

*2 

 Reclaimed Water: 

    Miles of reclaimed water mains 

    # of hydrants 

    # of valves 

 

287  

312  

4,367  

 

Sanitary Sewer: 

    Miles of sanitary sewer gravity mains 

    Miles of sanitary force mains 

    # of laterals 

    # of public manholes 

    # of private manholes 

    # of City-owned Lift Stations 

    Treatment Plant Capacities: 

         Northeast 

         Northwest 

         Southwest 

 

888.09  

 49.41  

97,941  

19,379   

 461  

 81  

 

16 MGD 

20 MGD 

20 MGD 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*3 

Stormwater: 

    Miles of stormwater/drainage mains 

    # of catch basins 

    # of grate inlets 

    # of manholes 

    #of junction boxes 

    # of stormwater end points 

    # of pumping stations  

 

 585.3 

 14,533 

 4,759 

 6,156 

 811 

 4,511 

 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*4 

*1 1) Oberly Pumping Station  *4  1) 38th Avenue Underpass 

 2) Washington Terrace Pumping Station       2) Emerald Lake 

*2 1) Gulf-to-Bay Booster Station 3) Riverside Drive 

 2) McMullen Booth Booster Station                          4) Macoma Drive 

*3 1) 81 City-owned Lift Stations  

 2) 41 private Lift Stations    


