CITY OF ST. PETERSBURG INFRASTRUCTURE

(July 2016)

(July 2	010)	
General Infrastructure:		
Water Population served (functional)	357,168	
Wastewater Population served (functional)	318,013	
City limits (square miles)	60	
Service area (square miles)	144	
Water accounts	92,630	
Sewer accounts	81,757	
Stormwater accounts	81,525	
Reclaimed water accounts	11,022	
Water Supply:		
Miles of water mains	1,543	
# of hydrants	6,481	
# of valves	32,060	
# of repumping stations	2	*1
# of booster stations	2	*2
Cosme Water Treatment Plant Capacity	68 mgd	
Storage Tank Capacity	,	
Oberly	24 mg	
WashingtonTerrace	15.25 mg	
Reclaimed Water:		
Miles of reclaimed water mains	287	
# of hydrants	312	
# of valves	4,367	
Sanitary Sewer:		
Miles of sanitary sewer gravity mains	888.09	
Miles of sanitary force mains	49.41	
# of laterals	97,941	
# of public manholes	19,379	
# of private manholes	461	
# of City-owned Lift Stations	81	*3
Treatment Plant Capacities:		
Northeast	16 MGD	
Northwest	20 MGD	
Southwest	20 MGD	
Stormwater:		
Miles of stormwater/drainage mains	585.3	
# of catch basins	14,533	
# of grate inlets	4,759	
# of manholes	6,156	
#of junction boxes	811	
# of stormwater end points	4,511	
# of pumping stations	4	*4

- *1 1) Oberly Pumping Station
 - 2) Washington Terrace Pumping Station
- *2 1) Gulf-to-Bay Booster Station
 - 2) McMullen Booth Booster Station
- *3 1) 81 City-owned Lift Stations
 - 2) 41 private Lift Stations

- *4 1) 38th Avenue Underpass
 - 2) Emerald Lake
 - 3) Riverside Drive
 - 4) Macoma Drive